TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM752802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900710025

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK, N.A.		07/27/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANTEK, LLC			
Street Address:	11010 Prairie Lakes Drive, Suite 155			
City:	Eden Prairie			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55344			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4826960	ADVANTEK
Registration Number:	4831938	AA
Registration Number:	4826957	LOKREEL
Registration Number:	4826959	STATLOK
Registration Number:	4826958	DRYLOK
Registration Number:	4831939	ABX
Registration Number:	4411027	SURFTAPE
Registration Number:	1777203	SURFTAPE "CATCH THE WAVE" NO COVER TAPE!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8448182387

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 712

Address Line 4: Washington, NEW YORK 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1747665

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007787 FRAME: 0235

900717683

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dahlia Gottlieb				
SIGNATURE:	/Dahlia Gottlieb/				
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2022				
Total Attachments: 4					
source=Cardinal - Partial Release of Trademarks (Advantek) (Executed)#page1.tif					
source=Cardinal - Partial Release of Trademarks (Advantek) (Executed)#page2.tif					
source=Cardinal - Partial Release of Trademarks (Advantek) (Executed)#page3.tif					

source=Cardinal - Partial Release of Trademarks (Advantek) (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007787 FRAME: 0236

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS, dated as of July 27, 2022, is made by CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as administrative agent ("Grantee"), in favor of ADVANTEK, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain (i) Security Agreement dated as of January 8, 2021, by and among the Grantor, the other obligors thereto and Grantee (as amended, modified, extended, restated, amendment and restated, replaced or supplemented from time to time) and (ii) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks executed as of January 8, 2021 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor granted to Grantee for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, and a right of set off against, any and all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 2021 at Reel 7165 Frame 0932.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby releases, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all liens on and security interests in the Released Trademarks and, solely with respect to the Grantor and not any other obligors party thereto, terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

41016312v5

TRADEMARK REEL: 007787 FRAME: 0237 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release of Security Interest in Specified Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name/Jacqueline VanDeventer

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

Α	Title	т	C+	A san Escapione No.	Eilina Data	Lames No.	Lanca Data
<u>Owner</u>	000000000000000	Type	<u>Status</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	Issue No.	Issue Date
Advantek, LLC	ADVANTEK	US Trademark	Registered	86/546688	2/26/2015	4826960	10/6/2015
Advantek, LLC	ADVANTEK	Chinese Trademark	Registered	6826436	7/7/2008	6826436	4/21/2010
Advantek, LLC	ADVANTEK	Chinese Trademark	Registered	6826435	7/7/2008	6826435	4/14/2010
Advantek, LLC	ADVANTEK	Chinese	Registered	6826571	7/7/2008	6826571	4/21/2010
Advantek, LLC	ADVANTEK	Trademark Chinese	Registered	6826572	7/7/2008	6826572	2/28/2011
Advantek, LLC	ADVANTEK	Trademark German	Registered	302008039212.6/09	6/17/2008	302008039212	1/28/2009
Advantek, LLC	ADVANTEK	Trademark European Union	Registered	013797436	3/5/2015	013797436	8/6/2015
Advantek, LLC	ADVANTEK	Trademark Japanese	Registered	2002-012986	2/21/2002	4683780	6/20/2003
Advantek, LLC	ADVANTEK	Trademark Malaysian	Registered	2015002516	3/6/2015	2015002516	2/26/2015
Advantek, LLC	ADVANTEK	Trademark Malaysia	Registered	2015002514	3/6/2015	2015002514	2/26/2015
,		Trademark		2015002514			
Advantek, LLC	ADVANTEK	Malaysian Trademark	Registered		3/6/2015	2015002515	2/26/2015
Advantek, LLC	ADVANTEK	Philippines Trademark	Registered	4-2002-0001549	2/21/2002	4-2002-001549	2/26/2007
Advantek, LLC	ADVANTEK	Philippines Trademark	Registered	04-2017-002697	2/27/2017	4-2017-002697	6/22/2017
Advantek, LLC	ADVANTEK	Singapore Trademark	Registered	T02/01939J	2/21/2002	Т0201939Ј	8/21/2011
Advantek, LLC	ADVANTEK	Singapore Trademark	Registered	T0806536Z	5/21/2008	T0806536Z	5/21/2008
Advantek, LLC	ADVANTEK	Taiwanese Trademark	Registered	91006538	2/21/2002	1076896	12/1/2003
Advantek, LLC	AA	US Trademark	Registered	86/589352	4/7/2015	4831938	10/13/2015
Advantek, LLC	LOKREEL	US Trademark	Registered	86/546668	2/26/2015	4826957	10/6/2015
Advantek, LLC	LOKREEL	Chinese Trademark	Registered	17504531	7/24/2015	17504531	9/21/2016
Advantek, LLC	LOKREEL	Chinese Trademark	Registered	19106490	2/17/2016	19106490	3/21/2017
Advantek, LLC	LOKREEL	United Kingdom Trademark	Registered		5/10/1988	1343842	4/20/2015
Advantek, LLC	LOKREEL	Taiwanese Trademark	Registered	097026275	6/3/2008	1367660	7/1/2009
Advantek, LLC	STATLOK	US Trademark	Registered	86/546681	2/26/2015	4826959	10/6/2015
Advantek, LLC	DRYLOK	US Trademark	Registered	86/546677	2/26/2015	4826958	10/6/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 007787 FRAME: 0239

Advantek, LLC	DRYLOK	Chinese	Registered	17504530	7/24/2015	17504530	9/21/2016
		Trademark					
Advantek, LLC	ABX	US	Registered	86/589366	4/7/2015	4831939	10/13/2015
		Trademark					
Advantek, LLC	STATLOK	Chinese	Registered	17505151	7/24/2015	17505151	9/21/2016
		Trademark	-				
Advantek, LLC	SURFTAPE	US	Registered	85/861697	2/27/2013	4411027	10/1/2013
		Trademark	-				
Advantek, LLC	SURFTAPE	US	Registered	74/250085	2/27/1992	1777203	6/15/1993
	"CATCH THE	Trademark					
	WAVE" NO						
	COVER TAPE!						
	(and						
	design)						

RECORDED: 07/29/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007787 FRAME: 0240